
 

---------- Forwarded message ---------- 

From: RajeshKumar Sinha <rksinha.dgsnd@gov.in> 

Date: Dec 6, 2022 5:39 PM 

Subject: Updated status of RBI approvals conveyed to Indian AD banks to open SRVA of 

correspondent bank as on 5.12.22 

To: Vipul Bansal <Vipul.bansal@nic.in>,Mr Srikar K Reddy <Srikar.reddy@gov.in>,Manish 

Chadha <Chadha.manish@gov.in>,M Balaji TN-2005 IAS <m.balaji05@ias.gov.in>,Indu C 

Nair 

<indu.nair@gov.in>,president@capexil.in,chairman@chemexcil.gov.in,ed@chemexcil.in,c

hairman@cleinida.com,"CLE ." <cle@cleindia.com>,edcle 

<edcle@cleindia.com>,chairman@eepcindia.net,ed@eepcindia.net,chairman@gjepcindi

a.com,ed@gjepcindia.com,chairman@projectexports.com,praveen@projectsexport.com,c

hairman@plexconcil.org,ed@plexconcil.org,chairman@sgepc.in,tarun@sgepc.in,Chairma

n shefexil 

<Chairman.shefexil@gmail.com>,shefexil@gmail.com,chairman@epces.in,epces@epces.i

n,dg@epces.in,chairman@pharmexcil.com,dg@pharmexcil.com,chairman@servicesepc.o

rg,Abhay sinha 

<Abhay.sinha@servicesepc.org>,chairman@iopepc.org,ramesh@iopepc.org,president@f

ieo.org,ajaysahai@fieo.org,chairman@escindia.com,gurmeet@escindia.com,tepc@teleco

mepc.in,chairman@aepcindia.com,dsg@aepcindia.com,chairman@cepc.co.in,ed@cepc.c

o.in,chairman@texprocil.org,ed@texprocil.org,chairman@epch.com,rkverma@epch.com,

chairman@hepcindia.com,hepc@hepcindia.com,isepcho@gmail.com,roisepc@gmail.com

,chairman@ipdepc.org,pdexcilmumbai@gmail.com,CHAIRMAN SRTEPC 

<chairman@srtepc.in>,SRTEPC - EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

<ed@srtepc.in>,chairmanwwepc@gmail.com,wwepc64@yahoo.com,sg@assocham.com,

arun chawla <arun.chawla@ficci.com>,cb@cii.in,acma@acma.in,sg@phdcci.in,vijay 

gauba 

<vijay.gauba@tpci.in>,sg@indianchamber.net,dg@ieema.org,khyati@ftcci.in,president@

aipma.net 

Cc: Manish Chadha <chadha.manish@gov.in>,Alok Malviya <alok.malviya@nic.in>,"R. K 

Bhatnagar" <moc_ftcis@nic.in>,Savita Jain Ministry of Commerce <savita.jain@nic.in> 

 

Sir/Madam, 

Updated status of RBI approvals conveyed to Indian AD banks to open SRVA 

of correspondent bank is  attached for kind information and necessary 

action please. 
 
 
With Best Regards, 

 
(RAJESH KUMAR SINHA, CSS) 
Under Secretary to the Govt. of India, 
FT(CIS) Division, Ministry of Commerce 
Desk No.E-1014, Vanijya Bhawan, New Delhi. 
Tel.011-23039764: Whatsapp:+91 :9811598770 
email: rksinha.dgsnd@gov.in 
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Annexure 

The approvals conveyed to Indian AD banks to open SRVA of correspondent bank/s of the 
partner trading country as on December 05, 2022:                                                                                                                      

 

Sr 
No 

Name of Indian AD bank 
Seeking Permission 

Name of Correspondent Bank 
from Partner Trading Country 

1 UCO bank Gazprom Bank, Russia 
2 JSC VTB India Branch VTB (PJSC), Russia 
3 Sberbank India Branch Sberbank, Moscow, Russia 
4 IndusInd Bank 1) BCS Bank AO, Russia 

2) Public Joint Stock Company 
“MTS Bank”, Russia 

3) Joint-stock company “Bank 
SOYUZ”, Russia 

4) Tinkoff Bank, Russia 
5) Credit Europe Bank (Russia) 

Ltd., Russia 
6) PSCB bank JSC Russia 

5 Union Bank of India Ros Bank, Russia 
6 HDFC Bank JSCB Soyuz (OJSC), Russia 
7 Canara Bank MTS Bank, Russia 
8 State Bank of India SBI Mauritius (Ltd) 
9 State Bank of India People’s Bank of Sri Lanka 

10 Indian Bank 1) Seylan Bank, Colombo, 
Sri Lanka 

2) NDB Bank, Colombo, Sri 
Lanka 

3) Commercial Bank of 
Ceylon, Sri Lanka 

 
11 Bank of Ceylon, Chennai Bank of Ceylon, Sri Lanka 

 


